TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM711178

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tate & Lyle Technology Limited		02/15/2022	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC		
Street Address:	5450 Prairie Stone Parkway		
City:	Hoffman Estates		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60192		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5932335	GYPGRIP
Registration Number:	4818759	NATRACOAT
Registration Number:	5725698	TEXTURLUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3125548015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: sia@pattishall.com

Seth I. Appel **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02018-2-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth I. Appel
SIGNATURE:	/Seth I. Appel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Tate & Lyle Technology Limited to Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0585

900678402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, between TATE & LYLE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a United Kingdom company ("Assignor"), and TATE & LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 5450 Prairie Stone Parkway, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60192 ("Assignee"), is effective as of February 24, 2022 ("Effective Date"),

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its rights, title, and interest in and to the following Trademarks in the United States and the corresponding registrations noted below:

GYPGRIP, Reg. No. 5932335 NATRACOAT, Reg. No. 4818759 TEXTURLUX, Reg. No. 5725698

to Assignee; and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's rights, title and interest in said Trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks and registrations are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee as of the Effective Date all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid Trademarks in the United States, including the right to sue or bring administrative actions for past infringements or other violations; (2) the aforesaid United States trademark registrations; and (3) all goodwill associated with these Trademarks and registrations.

Executed this 15th day of February, 2022.

TATE & LYLE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

By:

Name: Dr. Chris Darwen

Title: Director, Intellectual Property

TATE & LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS LLC

By:

Name: Claire-Marie O'Grady

Title: Authorised to sign by power of attorney

11271381-1

RECORDED: 03/01/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0586